15A
AC/L
Wiring Diagram: PE-24V-240W-XXAH-UL
Date: 19 Jan 18
Drawn By: K. Henderson
15A
BATT
“+”
24VDC Battery
String
Enclosure
Ground Stud
*Notes:
1) BDS unit factory wired for 120 VAC Input
Battery Disconnect Circuit Breaker
AC Disconnect Circuit Breaker
E
A
R
T
H
N
E
U
T
R
A
L
H
O
T
120 VAC
Input
RECTIFIER
FAIL
Low
Battery
AC
Fail
N
C
C
o
m
N
O
To BDA 24VDC
Input
BDA
Alarms
N
C
C
o
m
N
O
N
C
C
o
m
N
O
Multi-conductor cable:
Black – connected to 5
(Jumper to connect 8 and
Rectifier fail com)
White – connected to 6
Red – connected to 9
Brown – connected to NO
on Rectifier fail terminal
Status LED’s on front door:
Comm – Black wire
AC power on – Green wire
AC Fail – White wire
Low battery – Red wire
Rectifier Fail – Brown wire
¼”-20 press in ground stud –
Green w/yellow stripe wire
                     RECTIFIER FAIL
     NC                   COM                   NO
Multi-conductor cable
From DIN-UPS:
Black – com
White – AC Fail
Red –  Batt
Brown – Rect. Fail
Multi-conductor cable To
Door LED’s:
Black – com
White – AC Fail
Red –  Batt
Brown – Rect.
Green – AC “ON”
AC Input OK
AC Fail Operating
on Battery
Battery
Disconnect
Charger Fail
MIN MAX
BATTERY
CHARGING LEVELi
AC
FAIL
LOW BATTERY
OR BATTERY
REPLACEMENT
DIAGNOSIS
AC
FAIL
LOW BATTERY
OR BATTERY
REPLACEMENT
5 6 7 8 9 101 2 3 4
OUT
LOAD
BATTERY
Jumper FOR
115 Vac
L N
BDS DIN-UPS 24-10
INPUT:  115-230Vac
OUTPUT: 24Vdc 10A
(714) 751-0488
Newport Beach, CA USA
T
E
M
P
P
R
O
B
E
AC INPUTS
            RECTIFIER FAIL
     NC            COM            NO
RECTIFIER FAIL
Factory Set